

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT		DATE: March 15, 2016
CHANGE ORDER		Change Order #: 1
		CONTRACT #: 49-2015

Project: Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
6	DEL	Header Curb	LF	20.00	\$18.35	\$ 367.00	\$ -
10	DEL	Sidewalk Ramps	EA	8.00	\$460.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ -
11	DEL	Cement Concrete Ent Pavement – 8 in	SY	127.14	\$67.00	\$ 8,518.38	\$ -
17	ADD	#2 Stone Base	TN	1900.00	\$26.40	\$ -	\$ 50,160.00
23	ADD	Safe loading	CY	4.00	\$135.00	\$ -	\$ 540.00
25	ADD	42" Steel Handrail w/Pickets	LF	46.00	\$78.00	\$ -	\$ 3,588.00
26	DEL	Storm Sewer Pipe – 15"	LF	127.71	\$38.50	\$ 4,916.84	\$ -
27	ADD	Storm Sewer Pipe – 18"	LF	72.24	\$43.50	\$ -	\$ 3,142.44
29	ADD	Storm Sewer Pipe – 24"	LF	198.28	\$50.50	\$ -	\$ 10,013.14
30	DEL	Storm Sewer Pipe – 30 inch	LF	19.22	\$69.00	\$ 1,326.18	\$ -
32	ADD	Storm Sewer Pipe – 36 inch	LF	89.45	\$80.00	\$ -	\$ 7,156.00
34	DEL	Storm Sewer Pipe – 42 inch	LF	91.38	\$84.00	\$ 7,675.92	\$ -
35	DEL	Storm Sewer Pipe – 48 inch	LF	0.50	\$92.50	\$ 46.25	\$ -
36	DEL	Curb Box Inlet Type A (Length-10')	EA	4.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ -
38	DEL	Curb Box Inlet Type B	EA	2.00	\$4,475.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ -
39	ADD	Curb Box Inlet Type A - Modified - 24" Pipe	EA	8.00	\$5,815.00	\$ -	\$ 46,520.00
51	DEL	24" Sloped and Flared Concrete Headwall	EA	1.00	\$1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ -